



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 414/2016**

R C RUNGTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan and Ms.
Nitika Pancholi, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tarannum Cheema,
Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.09.2024

CRL.M.A. 27224/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27225/2024

List on 10.09.2024 before the Roster Bench.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024

'KD'